
NNU (6-4) -vs- Cal State LA (5-4)
2/7/2026 at Los Angeles

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Crews,Hayden (1-0)
Loss: BADILLO, Jacob (0-1)
HBP: Hendrickson,AJ, BADILLO, Jacob
PB: Williams,Holt (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Roger Rangel First: Manuel Mejia Third Base: Mike Blanchard 
Start: Noon   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 125   Weather: Sunny and warm
Game notes:
- BADILLO faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
NNU 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 3 0 9 14 1
Cal State LA 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 1

NNU 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sobiesiak,Parker lf 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
Brubaker,Gavin ss 4 3 3 2 2 0 0
Karpstein,Kaleb 1b 6 0 2 2 0 2 4
Arechiga,Adrian cf 3 1 0 0 2 1 1
Parry,Coleman dh 5 0 4 3 0 0 0
Paterson,Max rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Lewis,Tate c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Leavitt,Mason ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Williams,Holt c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Herrera,Liam 3b 5 0 2 0 0 1 4
Walsh,Carter 2b 4 3 2 0 1 1 0
Hendrickson,AJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crews,Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Duncan,Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 14 9 7 7 12

2B: Brubaker,Gavin (2); Parry,Coleman (4)
SH: Sobiesiak,Parker (1)
SF: Leavitt,Mason (1)
SB: Sobiesiak,Parker (1); Walsh,Carter (4)
HBP: Paterson,Max (1)
E: Brubaker,Gavin (1)
DP: 3

Cal State LA 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MUNOZ, Isaiah 2b 5 0 2 0 0 1 1
LEE, Ben c 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
PRADO, Alberto 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
GONZALEZ, Omar 1b 3 0 2 1 1 1 1
CHAVEZ, Cesar rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
MANUEL, Jonathan dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
PANARISI, Carson lf 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
GONZALEZ, Ethan ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
VICTORIAN, Kadyn cf 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
GUTIERREZ, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BADILLO, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    QUINTERO, Isaac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOZANO, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 9 2 3 10 9

2B: LEE, Ben (1)
SF: VICTORIAN, Kadyn (1)
HBP: PRADO, Alberto (1); GONZALEZ, Ethan (1)
E: VICTORIAN, Kadyn (1)
DP: 1

NNU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hendrickson,AJ 3.1 5 3 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 14 18 6 2 58
Crews,Hayden (W, 1-0) 4.2 3 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 15 17 2 4 65
Duncan,Wade 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 18
Totals 9 3 2 3 10 3 0 2 0 33 39 8 6 141

Cal State LA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GUTIERREZ, Brandon 2.1 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 10 12 2 3 53
BADILLO, Jacob (L, 0-1) 3.2 7 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 17 20 3 6 74
QUINTERO, Isaac 2.0 2 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 10 3 0 43
LOZANO, Chris 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 25
Totals 14 9 9 7 7 1 0 1 0 38 48 10 9 195



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NNU - Top of 1st NNU LA
Sobiesiak struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2). 0 0
Brubaker grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 0
Karpstein popped up to ss (3-2). 0 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 1st NNU LA
MUNOZ singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
LEE lined out to lf (1-2). 0 0
PRADO lined into double play 3b to 1b (2-2); MUNOZ out on the play. 0 0

NNU - Top of 2nd NNU LA
Arechiga grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0
Parry doubled to center field (1-1). 0 0
Paterson walked (3-0). 0 0
Paterson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Parry advanced to third. 0 0
Lewis struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Herrera lined out to cf (1-2). 0 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 2nd NNU LA
GONZALEZ, O singled to left field (1-0). 0 0
CHAVEZ reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); GONZALEZ, O out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
CHAVEZ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
MANUEL struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
PANARISI walked (3-1). 0 0
GONZALEZ, E reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2); PANARISI advanced to third; CHAVEZ scored,
unearned. 0 1
VICTORIAN reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); GONZALEZ, E out at second 2b to ss. 0 1

NNU - Top of 3rd NNU LA
Walsh singled up the middle (0-2). 0 1
Walsh stole second. 0 1
Sobiesiak grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC (2-1); Walsh advanced to third. 0 1
Brubaker doubled to center field, RBI (1-1); Walsh scored. 1 1
Karpstein singled through the right side, RBI (2-2); Brubaker scored. 2 1
BADILLO to p for GUTIERREZ. 2 1
Arechiga walked (3-2); Karpstein advanced to second. 2 1
Parry reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); Arechiga out at second ss to 2b; Karpstein advanced to third. 2 1
Paterson lined out to 3b (3-1). 2 1

Cal State LA - Bottom of 3rd NNU LA
MUNOZ popped up to 2b (1-0). 2 1
LEE lined out to cf (1-1). 2 1
PRADO hit by pitch (2-0). 2 1
PRADO advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
GONZALEZ, O singled to left field, RBI (2-2); PRADO scored. 2 2
CHAVEZ flied out to lf (1-2). 2 2

NNU - Top of 4th NNU LA
Lewis lined out to cf to right center (0-0). 2 2
Herrera singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf (3-2). 2 2
Walsh reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Herrera out at third ss to 3b. 2 2
Walsh stole second. 2 2



Sobiesiak singled up the middle, RBI (3-2); Walsh scored. 3 2
Brubaker doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Sobiesiak scored. 4 2
Karpstein singled through the right side, RBI (2-2); Brubaker scored. 5 2
Arechiga lined out to rf (1-1). 5 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal State LA - Bottom of 4th NNU LA
MANUEL singled through the left side (1-1). 5 2
PANARISI singled to right field (1-1); MANUEL advanced to second. 5 2
GONZALEZ, E hit by pitch (0-0); PANARISI advanced to second; MANUEL advanced to third. 5 2
VICTORIAN lined out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1); PANARISI advanced to third; MANUEL scored. 5 3
Crews to p for Hendrickson. 5 3
MUNOZ grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); GONZALEZ, E out on the play. 5 3

NNU - Top of 5th NNU LA
Parry doubled to right field (0-0). 5 3
Paterson hit by pitch (0-1). 5 3
Lewis grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2); Paterson out on the play; Parry advanced to third. 5 3
Herrera grounded out to ss (2-1). 5 3

Cal State LA - Bottom of 5th NNU LA
LEE doubled to right center (0-2). 5 3
PRADO grounded out to 3b (1-1). 5 3
GONZALEZ, O walked (3-2). 5 3
CHAVEZ grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1); GONZALEZ, O out on the play. 5 3

NNU - Top of 6th NNU LA
Walsh struck out swinging (1-2). 5 3
Sobiesiak grounded out to ss (3-2). 5 3
Brubaker singled to right field (1-0). 5 3
Karpstein grounded out to p (0-1). 5 3

Cal State LA - Bottom of 6th NNU LA
MANUEL fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 3
PANARISI struck out looking (0-2). 5 3
GONZALEZ, E singled to center field (0-1). 5 3
VICTORIAN struck out swinging (1-2). 5 3

NNU - Top of 7th NNU LA
Arechiga walked (3-2). 5 3
Parry doubled to right center (0-0); Arechiga advanced to third. 5 3
QUINTERO, IS to p for BADILLO. 5 3
Paterson popped up to 1b (1-0). 5 3
Leavitt pinch hit for Lewis. 5 3
Leavitt flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-2); Arechiga scored. 6 3
Herrera struck out swinging (2-2). 6 3

Cal State LA - Bottom of 7th NNU LA
Williams to c for Leavitt. 6 3
MUNOZ struck out swinging (2-2). 6 3
LEE singled to right field (0-0). 6 3
PRADO flied out to cf (0-2). 6 3
GONZALEZ, O struck out swinging (2-2). 6 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NNU - Top of 8th NNU LA
Walsh singled up the middle (2-2). 6 3
Sobiesiak walked (3-0); Walsh advanced to second. 6 3
Sobiesiak stole second; Walsh stole third. 6 3
Brubaker walked (3-2). 6 3
Karpstein struck out swinging (1-2). 6 3
Arechiga struck out looking (2-2). 6 3
Parry doubled to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); Brubaker scored; Sobiesiak scored; Walsh scored. 9 3
Paterson flied out to rf (0-0). 9 3

Cal State LA - Bottom of 8th NNU LA
CHAVEZ walked (3-1). 9 3
CHAVEZ advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 3
MANUEL grounded out to 3b (3-2). 9 3
PANARISI struck out swinging (1-2). 9 3
CHAVEZ advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 3
GONZALEZ, E struck out looking (2-2). 9 3

NNU - Top of 9th NNU LA
LOZANO to p for QUINTERO, IS. 9 3
Williams popped up to ss (3-1). 9 3
Herrera singled to right field (2-1). 9 3
Walsh walked (3-1); Herrera advanced to second. 9 3
Sobiesiak flied out to cf (0-0); Herrera advanced to third. 9 3
Walsh stole second. 9 3
Brubaker walked (3-2). 9 3
Karpstein struck out swinging (1-2). 9 3

Cal State LA - Bottom of 9th NNU LA
Duncan to p for Crews. 9 3
VICTORIAN struck out swinging (1-2). 9 3
MUNOZ singled up the middle (2-2). 9 3
LEE struck out swinging (1-2). 9 3
PRADO struck out swinging (1-2). 9 3


